FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION 1860-23 PATE	09-29-2000 tment of Co nd Trademan
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	
1. Name of conveying particles and mademarks. Eric Valentine Lee Davidson Frank Hundscheidt Heino Hameleers \mathcal{S} , 20, 00	Lot 476062 Name: Ericsson, Inc. Address 1010 East Arapaho Road P.O. Box 833875 City: Richardson State: Texas Zip: 75083-3875
0.00.00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
XAssignment	Merger
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: May 1, 2000 and May 4, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
This document is being filed together with a new application.	
Execution date of the application: May 1, 2000 and May 4, 2000	
Title: VERSATILE SYSTEM FOR FUNCTIONAL DISTRIBUTION	OF LOCATION REGISTERS
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/548,321	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? YesXNo	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
Name: Daniel F. Perez Bickel & Brewer 4800 Bank One Center Address: 1717 Main St.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$4
City: Dallas	8. Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) Thi
State: Texas Zip: 75201	form is submitted in triplicate.
	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	
9. Statement and signature.	Mi
	on is true and correct and any fattached copy is a type copy of th
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic original document. <u>August 18, 2000</u> Date	on is true and correct and any fattached copy is a true copy of t Daniel F. Perez, Reg. No. 33,755 er Sheet, Attachments and Document: 6

PATENT REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Frank Hundscheidt, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of the Netherlands; Heino Hameleers, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of the Netherlands; Eric Valentine, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Plano, TX; and Lee Davidson, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of McKinney, TX, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "VERSATILE SYSTEM FOR FUNCTIONAL DISTRIBUTION OF LOCATION REGISTERS" for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget L.M. Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having registered offices at Telefonplan, S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden and having offices in Richardson, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and provisional and an application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13 day of 32000.

(lalt

Eric Valentine

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF DOllas §

On this 1^{s} day of 1^{s} , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 5^{s} Valenta, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

	CHRISTINA JACQUES Notary Public State of Texas
The state	Comm. Expires 11-08-2003

Quista.)acus

Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>11-08-03</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $_1$ day of $_MAY$ 2000.

Lee Davidson

STATE OF TEXAS § § § COUNTY OF Dallas

On this 1st day of Max ____, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ____ me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.



L

Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>11-08-03</u>

Page 5

SS WHEREOF, I have hereu , 2000.	into set my hand this $4^{\mathcal{W}}$ day of
 	Hunderstal
Inventor's Name:	Frank Hundscheidt
Address:	SPIEGOTRAAT 63.
	6463 BK KERKRADE
	THE NETHERLANDS.

On the 4^{TR} day of \underline{Mou} , 2000, before us personally appeared Frank Hundscheidt, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

lame

.....

Mogswadt 1 NE-6367 HE Simplichel Address

Poutotriescle 8a 52069 Auchem

Address

PATENT REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0655

REOF, I have hereu)00.	nto set my hand this $\underline{4^{+h}}$ day of
Inventor's Name: Address:	Heino Hameleers Loysonstr. 8 6771 VN Kerkroole Netherlands

On the $\underline{q^{\#}}$ day of \underline{Maq} , 2000, before us personally appeared Heino Hameleers, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

theres

Moogs Waar 1 NE-636-9 NG Simplueld

snuevoli

Address

Pontolviesch 8a 59062 Aacheu

Address

BICKEL & BREWER

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS 4800 BANK ONE CENTER 1717 MAIN STREET DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 PHONE: (214) 653-4000 FAX: (214) 653-1015

885 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 3040 NEW YORK, NEW YORK (0022 (212) 489-1400

35 WEST WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3830 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 (312) 855 9200

August 18, 2000

VIA EXPRESS MAIL EK467421522US

BOX ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

> RE: U.S. Patent Application 09/548,321 for "VERSATILE SYSTEM FOR FUNCTIONAL DISTRIBUTION OF LOCATION REGISTERS" filed 4/13/00.
> Ericsson File No.: P11820 Our File No.: 1860-23

Dear Sir::

Enclosed for filing in connection with the above-referenced patent application please find:

- 1. Assignment Recordation Sheet;
- 2. Assignment;
- 3. Check in the amount of \$40.00 for Assignment recordal fee; and
- 4. Post Card Receipt.

If you have any questions or comments regarding any of the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely, Daniel F. Perez

Registration No.: 33,755

DFP/dgf Enclosures cc: Luis M. Ortiz

115592.1

RECORDED: 08/20/2000